## HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

## Ira Norman Walker, Jr

## **Visitation**

Wednesday, September 16, 2015 1 PM to 6 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

## **Funeral Service**

Thursday, September 17, 2015 1 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104 Rev. Connie Dickens-McCain, Officiating



Ira Norman Walker Jr, age 66, of 1243 North Main Street in Roxboro, NC passed away on Sunday, September 13, 2015 at his home. He was the son of the late Ira Norman Walker and the late Mary Williams Walker

Ira Norman Walker is survived by special friends, Pecolia Beatty of Roxboro, NC; two cousins, Nathaniel Walker (wife Lula) and Lenora Hill (husband Ed) and other relatives and friends.